## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Staveley Instruments, Inc.		03/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olympus NDT NW, Inc.	
Street Address:	505 du Parc Technologique Boulevard	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1P 4S9	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1821037	NORTEC
Registration Number:	1738142	HARISONIC
Registration Number:	2393846	POWERLINK
Registration Number:	1212204	SONIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)526-5000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-526-6448 Phone:

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109.363.154

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900075104

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0392** 

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire
Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP
Address Line 2: 60 State Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua

Signature: /michael j. bevilacqua/

Date: 04/23/2007

source=Change of Name Olympus NDT NW#page1.tif source=Change of Name Olympus NDT NW#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0393** 



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STAVELEY INSTRUMENTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STAVELEY INSTRUMENTS, INC." TO "OLYMPUS NDT NW, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3719739 8100 070286565



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5487905

DATE: 03-07-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0394 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:57 PM 03/06/2007 FILED 04:48 PM 03/06/2007 SRV 070286565 - 3719739 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STAVELEY INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Staveley Instruments, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

• First: That by written consent of the directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment"), declaring the Amendment to be advisable, and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the Amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED:** That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the corporation is Olympus NDT NW, Inc."

- Second: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder of the Corporation, the sole stockholder of the Corporation has given written consent to the Amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Third: That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fourth: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of the Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Staveley Instruments, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Fabrice Cancre, its president, this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2007, which officer, by so signing, hereby acknowledges, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of the Corporation, and the facts in this certificate are true.

STAVELEY INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Fabrice Cancre, President

530237 v1: 8043-00001

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0395